
  

 

GYSBI_ITTJH13_20032025 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROTARY SCREW AIR COMPRESSOR 

 

1. INTRODUCTION 

Guyana Shore Base Inc. (GYSBI) invites qualified and experienced bidders to submit Quotations for 

the supply and delivery of a Rotary Screw Air Compressor to its Plot 7 Annex, McDoom, East Bank 

Demerara location. 

 

2. PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS 

• Delivery Location: Annex, McDoom, East Bank Demerara. 

• Objective: The Supply and delivery of Rotary Screw Air Compressor 

• Key Consideration: See table below 

 

 

3. REQUIREMENTS FOR QUOTATION SUBMISSION 

Interested contractors must provide the following documents: 

• Local Content Certificate (if available). If no Local Content Certificate is available; Guyanese-

registered businesses can provide evidence of majority-Guyanese ownership and indication 

that local content certification is being or will be pursued. 

• Valid Business Registration or equivalent 

• Valid GRA & NIS Compliance 

• Any Other Certification 

 

4. SUBMISSION DETAILS 

• Date published: March 21, 2025 

• Deadline for Submission: April 18, 2025 

• Submission Format: Single PDF document 

• Submission Email Address: tenders@gysbi.com 

• Clarifications & Queries: All inquiries can be submitted to tenders@gysbi.com 

 

mailto:tenders@gysbi.com


  

 

6. DISCLAIMER 

Guyana Shore Base Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any submission at its sole discretion and 

to proceed with the procurement in any manner it deems fit. 

 

SPECIFICATIONS OF ITEMS REQUESTED 

 

DESCRIPTION OF REQUIREMENT MODEL/SPECS QTY 

Quincy Rotary Screw Air 
Compressor 

QGS-30’  1 

Press Kit OGS30 150PSI 8092350605 1 

 

 

Horsepower 30 @ 150.0 PSIG 

Phase Three Phase 

dBA 70 

CFM 113.8 

CFM rated @ 125 PSI 

Max PSI 125 

Pump type Rotary 

Voltage 460/3/60 

Weight 1365 lbs 

Dimensions 75 x 30.7 x 72.2 inches 

Receiver tank Yes 

Integrated dryer Yes 



  

 

 

Issued by: 

GUYANA SHORE BASE INC. (GYSBI) 

March 21, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 


